

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-1109 Version: 1 Name: Proposition 39 Facility Use Agreement - Community

School for Creative Education - 2013-2014 School

Year

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/22/2013 In control: Facilities Committee

 On agenda:
 5/22/2013

 Final action:
 5/22/2013

 Enactment date:
 5/22/2013

 Enactment #:
 13-0926

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Proposition 39 Charter Facilities Use Agreement between

District and Community School for Creative Education, a non-profit benefit corporation operating Community School for Creative Education, for the latter's use of dedicated and shared space within District's facility known as the 2111 International Boulevard Facility, located at 2111 International Boulevard, Oakland, CA 94606-2302, as more specifically described in Exhibit B of Agreement, commencing August 1, 2013 and ending June 30, 2014, for the 2013-2014 school year, at a pro rata

shared cost not to exceed \$113,985.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-1109 Proposition 39 Facility Use Agreement - Community School for Creative Education - 2013-

2014 School Year

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/22/2013	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Proposition 39 Charter Facilities Use Agreement between District and Community School for Creative Education, a non-profit benefit corporation operating Community School for Creative Education, for the latter's use of dedicated and shared space within District's facility known as the 2111 International Boulevard Facility, located at 2111 International Boulevard, Oakland, CA 94606-2302, as more specifically described in Exhibit B of Agreement, commencing August 1, 2013 and ending June 30, 2014, for the 2013-2014 school year, at a pro rata shared cost not to exceed \$113,985.00.